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BAHAMAS

Classic base

Italian base

INGREDIENTS

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin),
grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce (tomatoes, salt, sugar,
black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), ham (pork, water, potato flour, dextrose, soy protein,
stabilizer (E451), yeast extract, antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), flavor, preservative (E250)), pineapple (pineapple,
water, sugar, antioxidant (E300, E330)), bacon crumbs (pork belly, water, salt, dextrose, stabilizers (E451), antioxidant (E301),
thickener (E407, E410), preservative (E250)), *crust oil (vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a),
antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm oil, cheese powder (milk, salt, rennet, starter culture), dehydrated garlic (cont.
sulphites), salt, modified corn starch, parsley, garlic oil, color (E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children), preservative
(E341)), corn flour.

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Gluten

celery mustard

Egg

nuts

Sulphites

Pan base

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce
(tomatoes, salt, sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), ham (pork, water, potato flour,
dextrose, soy protein, stabilizer (E451), yeast extract, antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), flavor, preservative (E250)),
pineapple (pineapple, water, sugar, antioxidant (E300, E330)), bacon crumbs (pork belly, water, salt, dextrose, stabilizers (E451),
antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), preservative (E250)), vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color
(E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)).

BAZAAR

INGREDIENTS

Gluten

Soy

celery mustard

Egg

nuts

Sulphites

Classic base

Italian base

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin),
grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce (tomatoes, salt, sugar,
black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), cream cheese (skim milk, quark, water, cream, salt,
stabilizers (E410, E412), preservative (E202), lactic acid bacteria), mushrooms, dates (dates, rice flour), spinach, red onion,
*crust oil (vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm oil,
cheese powder (milk, salt, rennet, starter culture), dehydrated garlic (cont. sulphites), salt, modified corn starch, parsley, garlic
Oi/, color (E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in Ehildren), preservative (E341)), corn flour.

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Pan base

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce
(tomatoes, salt, sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), cream cheese (skim milk, quark,
water, cream, salt, stabilizers (E410, E412), preservative (E202), lactic acid bacteria), mushrooms, dates (dates, rice flour),
spinach, red onion, vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)).

There is always a risk of cross-contamination of allergens.lergens are labelled in bold.
On our worktables we handle: Gluten, milk, soy, celery, mustard, eggs, hazelnuts, sulphites. 0 =Vegan

Updated: Juli 2025



BBQ KING INGREDIENTS Soy celery mustard Egg nuts Sulphites

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin), grated
Classic base cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), BBQ sauce (tomato puree, glucose-
fructose syrup, sugar, vinegar, modified corn starch, salt, smoke flavor, herbs, spices, caramel powder, acidity regulator (E330)), X X X X X
pulled pork (pork, salt, sugar, acid regulator (E500, E262), stabilizer (E331), preservative (E301), tomato puree, high fructose
corn syrup, vinegar, seasoning (cont. mustard, onion), smoke flavor, color (E150d)), cream cheese (skim milk, quark, water,
cream, salt, stabilizers (E410, E412), preservative (E202), lactic acid bacteria), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont.
mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice extract,
rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), pepper cheese (cheese, butter, black pepper,
emulsifying salts (E450, E452), preservative (E202), anti-caking agent (E460)), jalapeno (jalapeno, water, vinegar, salt, acid
Italian base regulator (E509), turmeric), *crust oil (vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, X X X
E330)), cheese spice (palm oil, cheese powder (milk, salt, rennet, starter culture), dehydrated garlic (cont. sulphites), salt,
modified corn starch, parsley, garlic oil, color (E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children), preservative (E341)), corn flour.

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), BBQ sauce
(tomato puree, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, vinegar, modified corn starch, salt, smoke flavor, herbs, spices, caramel powder,
acidity regulator (E330)), pulled pork (pork, salt, sugar, acid regulator (E500, E262), stabilizer (E331), preservative (E301), tomato
Pan base puree, high fructose corn syrup, vinegar, seasoning (cont. mustard, onion), smoke flavor, color (E150d)), cream cheese (skim X X X X
milk, quark, water, cream, salt, stabilizers (E410, E412), preservative (E202), lactic acid bacteria), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt,
spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392),
spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), pepper cheese (cheese, butter, black
pepper, emulsifying salts (E450, E452), preservative (E202), anti-caking agent (E460)), jalapeno (jalapeno, water, vinegar, salt,
acid regulator (E509), turmeric), vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)).

BISTRO INGREDIENTS Soy  celery mustard  Egg nuts | Sulphites

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin),
Classic base grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce (tomatoes, salt, sugar,
black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), cheddar cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, rennet, anti-caking X X X X X
agent (E460ii), color (E160b)), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575),
dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270,
E330), lactic acid bacteria), red onion, *crust oil (vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants
(E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm oil, cheese powder (milk, salt, rennet, starter culture), dehydrated garlic (cont. sulphites), salt,
modified corn starch, parsley, garlic oil, color (E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children), preservative (E341)), corn flour,
black pepper, chili flakes (chili pepper).

Italian base

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce
(tomatoes, salt, sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), cheddar cheese (milk, skim milk,
Pan base salt, rennet, anti-caking agent (E460ii), color (E160b)), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity X X X X
regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative
(E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), red onion, vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a),
antioxidants (E319, E330)), black pepper, chili flakes (chili pepper).

There is always a risk of cross-contamination of allergens.lergens are labelled in bold.
On our worktables we handle: Gluten, milk, soy, celery, mustard, eggs, hazelnuts, sulphites. 0 =Vegan Updated: Juli 2025



CAJUN COMBO INGREDIENTS [ nuts  Sulphites

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin),
grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), bacon crumbs (pork belly, water,
Classic base salt, dextrose, stabilizers (E451), antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), preservative (E250)), ham (pork, water, potato
flour, dextrose, soy protein, stabilizer (E451), yeast extract, antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), flavor, preservative
(E250)), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira
wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria),
garlic sauce (rapeseed oil, milk, water, cream, skim milk, garlic, egg yolk, seasoning, salt, preservative (E260, E202, E211),
rennet, sugar, binders (E415, E412), lactic acid bacteria, lactose, yeast, vegetable oil, acid regulator (E296), celery, sulphites),
garlic oil (olive oil, garlic, rapeseed oil, salt, parsley), *crust oil (vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color
(E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm oil, cheese powder (milk, salt, rennet, starter culture), dehydrated garlic
(Cont. SUIphiteS), Salt, mOdlfied corn StafCh, parsley, gUfIiC Oi/, color (E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children), preservative
Italian base (E341)), corn flour, fresh garlic (garlic, rapeseed oil), cajun spice (salt, paprika, garlic, onion, cayenne pepper, black pepper, X X X X X X X
white pepper, oregano, thyme, parsley, chili).

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), bacon
crumbs (pork belly, water, salt, dextrose, stabilizers (E451), antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), preservative (E250)),
ham (pork, water, potato flour, dextrose, soy protein, stabilizer (E451), yeast extract, antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407,
E410), flavor, preservative (E250)), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575),
dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, X X X X X X X
E330), lactic acid bacteria), garlic sauce (rapeseed oil, milk, water, cream, skim milk, garlic, egg yolk, seasoning, salt,
preservative (E260, E202, E211), rennet, sugar, binders (E415, E412), lactic acid bacteria, lactose, yeast, vegetable oil, acid
regulator (E296), celery, sulphites), garlic oil (olive oil, garlic, rapeseed oil, salt, parsley), vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy
lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), fresh garlic (garlic, rapeseed oil), cajun spice (salt, paprika, garlic,
onion, cayenne pepper, black pepper, white pepper, oregano, thyme, parsley, chili).

Pan base

There is always a risk of cross-contamination of allergens.lergens are labelled in bold.
On our worktables we handle: Gluten, milk, soy, celery, mustard, eggs, hazelnuts, sulphites. 0 =Vegan Updated: Juli 2025



CALIENTE

INGREDIENTS

Gluten

Milk

Soy

celery mustard

Egg

nuts

Sulphites

Classic base

Italian base

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin),
grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce (tomatoes, salt,
sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), fajitas chicken (chicken breast, water, salt, glucose
syrup, acid regulator (E500), preservative (E262), antioxidant (E320), jalapeno, dill seeds, cloves, chili, sugar, dextrose, onion,
rapeseed oil, black pepper, rosemary, garlic, cumin, mustard, celery, oregano, natural flavor, cinnamon, acid regulation (E330),
coloring (paprika), coriander, cayenne pepper, ginger, maltodextrin, tomato powder, cardamom, white pepper), pineapple
(pineapple, water, sugar, antioxidant (E300, E330)), cream cheese (skim milk, quark, water, cream, salt, stabilizers (E410,
E412), preservative (E202), lactic acid bacteria), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity
regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative
(E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), hot sauce (vinegar, cayenne pepper, salt, water, canola oil, bell pepper,
thickener (E415), garlic powder, natural flavor), *crust oil (vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a),
antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm oil, cheese powder (milk, salt, rennet, starter culture), dehydrated garlic (cont.
SUIphiteS), Salt, modl‘fied corn Stal'Ch, parsley, garlic Oi/, color (E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children), preservative
(E341)), jalapeno (jalapeno, water, vinegar, salt, acid regulator (E509), turmeric), corn flour.

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Pan base

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce
(tomatoes, salt, sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), fajitas chicken (chicken breast,
water, salt, glucose syrup, acid regulator (E500), preservative (E262), antioxidant (E320), jalapeno, dill seeds, cloves, chili,
sugar, dextrose, onion, rapeseed oil, black pepper, rosemary, garlic, cumin, mustard, celery, oregano, natural flavor,
cinnamon, acid regulation (E330), coloring (paprika), coriander, cayenne pepper, ginger, maltodextrin, tomato powder,
cardamom, white pepper), pineapple (pineapple, water, sugar, antioxidant (E300, E330)), cream cheese (skim milk, quark,
water, cream, salt, stabilizers (E410, E412), preservative (E202), lactic acid bacteria), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices
(cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice
extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), hot sauce (vinegar, cayenne pepper, salt,
water, canola oil, bell pepper, thickener (E415), garlic powder, natural flavor), vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin,
flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), jalapeno (jalapeno, water, vinegar, salt, acid regulator (E509), turmeric).

There is always a risk of cross-contamination of allergens.lergens are labelled in bold.
On our worktables we handle: Gluten, milk, soy, celery, mustard, eggs, hazelnuts, sulphites. 0 =Vegan

Updated: Juli 2025




CHAMPION

INGREDIENTS

mustard

Egg

nuts

Sulphites

Classic base

Italian base

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin),
grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce (tomatoes, salt,
sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), ham (pork, water, potato flour, dextrose, soy
protein, stabilizer (E451), yeast extract, antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), flavor, preservative (E250)), pineapple
(pineapple, water, sugar, antioxidant (E300, E330)), bacon crumbs (pork belly, water, salt, dextrose, stabilizers (E451),
antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), preservative (E250)), mushrooms, pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont.
mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice extract,
rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), red onion, *crust oil (vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt,
soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm oil, cheese powder (milk, salt, rennet, starter
culture), dehydrated garlic (cont. sulphites), salt, modified corn starch, parsley, garlic oil, color (E102 may have an adverse effect on activity
and attention in children), preservative (E341)), jalapeno (jalapeno, water, vinegar, salt, acid regulator (E509), turmeric), corn flour,
fresh garlic (garlic, rapeseed oil), black pepper.

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Pan base

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza
sauce (tomatoes, salt, sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), ham (pork, water, potato
flour, dextrose, soy protein, stabilizer (E451), yeast extract, antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), flavor, preservative
(E250)), pineapple (pineapple, water, sugar, antioxidant (E300, E330)), bacon crumbs (pork belly, water, salt, dextrose,
stabilizers (E451), antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), preservative (E250)), mushrooms, pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt,
spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392),
spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), red onion, vegetable oil (soybean oil,
salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), jalapeno (jalapeno, water, vinegar, salt, acid regulator
(E509), turmeric), fresh garlic (garlic, rapeseed oil), black pepper.

There is always a risk of cross-contamination of allergens.lergens are labelled in bold.
On our worktables we handle: Gluten, milk, soy, celery, mustard, eggs, hazelnuts, sulphites. 0 =Vegan

Updated: Juli 2025




CREME
MEXICANO

INGREDIENTS Gluten Soy celery | mustard Egg nuts Sulphites

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin),
Classic base grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce (tomatoes, salt,
sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), fajitas chicken (chicken breast, water, salt, X X X X X X
glucose syrup, acid regulator (E500), preservative (E262), antioxidant (E320), jalapeno, dill seeds, cloves, chili, sugar,
dextrose, onion, rapeseed oil, black pepper, rosemary, garlic, cumin, mustard, celery, oregano, natural flavor, cinnamon,
acid regulation (E330), coloring (paprika), coriander, cayenne pepper, ginger, maltodextrin, tomato powder, cardamom,
white pepper), mushrooms, cream cheese (skim milk, quark, water, cream, salt, stabilizers (E410, E412), preservative (E202),
lactic acid bacteria), green pepper, red onion, *crust oil (vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a),
antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm oil, cheese powder (milk, salt, rennet, starter culture), dehydrated garlic (cont.
Sulphites), Salt, mOdlfied corn starch, parsley, garlic Oi/, color (E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children), preservative
(E341)), corn flour.

Italian base

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza
sauce (tomatoes, salt, sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), fajitas chicken (chicken
breast, water, salt, glucose syrup, acid regulator (E500), preservative (E262), antioxidant (E320), jalapeno, dill seeds, cloves,
Pan base chili, sugar, dextrose, onion, rapeseed oil, black pepper, rosemary, garlic, cumin, mustard, celery, oregano, natural flavor, X X X X X
cinnamon, acid regulation (E330), coloring (paprika), coriander, cayenne pepper, ginger, maltodextrin, tomato powder,
cardamom, white pepper), mushrooms, cream cheese (skim milk, quark, water, cream, salt, stabilizers (E410, E412),
preservative (E202), lactic acid bacteria), green pepper, red onion, vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color
(E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)).

DOMINOS

CLASS'C INGREDIENTS Gluten celery mustard Egg nuts Sulphites

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin),
grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce (tomatoes, salt, X X X X X
sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont.
mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice extract,
rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), mushrooms, green pepper, red onion, *crust oil
(vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm oil, cheese
Italian base powder (milk, salt, rennet, starter culture), dehydrated garlic (cont. sulphites), salt, modified corn starch, parsley, garlic oil, X X X
color (E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children), preservative (E341}), corn flour.
*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Classic base

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza
Pan base sauce (tomatoes, salt, sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, X X X X
salt, spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300,
E392), spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), mushrooms, green pepper, red
onion, vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)).

There is always a risk of cross-contamination of allergens.lergens are labelled in bold.
On our worktables we handle: Gluten, milk, soy, celery, mustard, eggs, hazelnuts, sulphites. 0 =Vegan Updated: Juli 2025



DOMINOS

DELUXE

Classic base

Italian base

INGREDIENTS

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin), grated
cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce (tomatoes, salt, sugar, black
pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), ham (pork, water, potato flour, dextrose, soy protein, stabilizer
(E451), yeast extract, antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), flavor, preservative (E250)), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt,
spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392),
spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), mushroom, pineapple (pineapple, water,
sugar, antioxidant (E300, E330)), *crust oil (vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319,
E330)), cheese spice (palm oil, cheese powder (milk, salt, rennet, starter culture), dehydrated garlic (cont. sulphites), salt,
modified corn starch, parsley, garlic oil, color (E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children), preservative (E341)), corn flour.

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Gluten

Soy celery mustard

Egg

nuts

Sulphites

Pan base

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491),
maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce
(tomatoes, salt, sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), ham (pork, water, potato flour,
dextrose, soy protein, stabilizer (E451), yeast extract, antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), flavor, preservative (E250)),
pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine,
antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria),
mushroom, pineapple (pineapple, water, sugar, antioxidant (E300, E330)), vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor,
color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)).

DOMINOS
EXTRA

Classic base

Italian base

INGREDIENTS

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin), grated
cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce (tomatoes, salt, sugar, black
pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), ham (pork, water, potato flour, dextrose, soy protein, stabilizer
(E451), yeast extract, antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), flavor, preservative (E250)), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt,
spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392),
spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), minced beef (beef, beef fat, water, fibers,
soy protein, spice mix (paprika, chili, smoked paprika, black pepper, ginger, cumin, celery seeds, cayenne pepper), salt, onion,
yeast extract, tomatoes, flavor, garlic, oregano, smoke flavor), mushroom, black olives (black olives, water, salt, acidity regulator
(E579)), green pepper, red onion, *crust oil (vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants
(E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm oil, cheese powder (milk, salt, rennet, starter culture), dehydrated garlic (cont. sulphites), salt,
modified corn starch, parsley, garlic oil, color (E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children), preservative (E341)), corn flour.

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Gluten

celery mustard

Egg

nuts

Sulphites

Pan base

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491),
maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce
(tomatoes, salt, sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), ham (pork, water, potato flour,
dextrose, soy protein, stabilizer (E451), yeast extract, antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), flavor, preservative (E250)),
pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine,
antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), minced
beef (beef, beef fat, water, fibers, soy protein, spice mix (paprika, chili, smoked paprika, black pepper, ginger, cumin, celery
seeds, cayenne pepper), salt, onion, yeast extract, tomatoes, flavor, garlic, oregano, smoke flavor), mushroom, black olives
(black olives, water, salt, acidity regulator (E579)), green pepper, red onion, vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor,
color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)).

There is always a risk of cross-contamination of allergens.lergens are labelled in bold.
On our worktables we handle: Gluten, milk, soy, celery, mustard, eggs, hazelnuts, sulphites. 0 =Vegan
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DOMINOS
SURPRISE

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin),

Classic base

Italian base

INGREDIENTS

grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce (tomatoes, salt,
sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), ham (pork, water, potato flour, dextrose, soy
protein, stabilizer (E451), yeast extract, antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), flavor, preservative (E250)), mushroom,
cream cheese (skim milk, quark, water, cream, salt, stabilizers (E410, E412), preservative (E202), lactic acid bacteria),
pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine,
antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria),
*crust oil (vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm
oil, cheese powder (milk, salt, rennet, starter culture), dehydrated garlic (cont. sulphites), salt, modified corn starch,
parsley, garlic oil, color (E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children), preservative (E341)), jalapeno (jalapeno, water,
vinegar, salt acid regulator (E509), turmeric), corn flour, fresh garlic (garlic, rapeseed oil), black pepper.

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Gluten

celery mustard

nuts

Sulphites

Pan base

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza
sauce (tomatoes, salt, sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), ham (pork, water,
potato flour, dextrose, soy protein, stabilizer (E451), yeast extract, antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), flavor,
preservative (E250)), mushroom, cream cheese (skim milk, quark, water, cream, salt, stabilizers (E410, E412), preservative
(E202), lactic acid bacteria), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575),
dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid
(E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319,
E330)), jalapeno (jalapeno, water, vinegar, salt acid regulator (E509), turmeric), fresh garlic (garlic, rapeseed oil), black
pepper.

DOTTIR

INGREDIENTS

celery mustard

Egg

nuts

Sulphites

Classic base

Italian base

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin),
grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), BBQ sauce (tomato puree,
glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, vinegar, modified corn starch, salt, smoke flavor, herbs, spices, caramel powder, acidity
regulator (E330)), cream cheese (skim milk, quark, water, cream, salt, stabilizers (E410, E412), preservative (E202), lactic
acid bacteria), bacon crumbs (pork belly, water, salt, dextrose, stabilizers (E451), antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407,
E410), preservative (E250)), dates (dates, rice flour), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont. mustard and celery),
acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice extract, rapeseed oil,
preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), red onion, *crust oil (vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy
lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm oil, cheese powder (milk, salt, rennet, starter
culture), dehydrated garlic (cont. sulphites), salt, modified corn starch, parsley, garlic oil, color (E102 may have an adverse effect on
activity and attention in children), preservative (E341)), fresh chili, corn flour, oregano.

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Pan base

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), BBQ
sauce (tomato puree, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, vinegar, modified corn starch, salt, smoke flavor, herbs, spices,
caramel powder, acidity regulator (E330)), cream cheese (skim milk, quark, water, cream, salt, stabilizers (E410, E412),
preservative (E202), lactic acid bacteria), bacon crumbs (pork belly, water, salt, dextrose, stabilizers (E451), antioxidant
(E301), thickener (E407, E410), preservative (E250)), dates (dates, rice flour), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont.

There is always a risk of cross-contamination of allergens.lergens are labelled in bold.
On our worktables we handle: Gluten, milk, soy, celery, mustard, eggs, hazelnuts, sulphites. 0 =Vegan
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mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice
extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), red onion, vegetable oil (soybean oil,
salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), fresh chili, oregano.

FIESTA

INGREDIENTS

Gluten

celery mustard

Egg

Sulphites

Classic base

Italian base

cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce (tomatoes, salt, sugar, black
pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), pineapple (pineapple, water, sugar, antioxidant (E300, E330)),
pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine,
antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria),
mushroom, cream cheese (skim milk, quark, water, cream, salt, stabilizers (E410, E412), preservative (E202), lactic acid bacteria),
*crust oil (vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm oil,
cheese powder (milk, salt, rennet, starter culture), dehydrated garlic (cont. sulphites), salt, modified corn starch, parsley, garlic
0il, color (E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children), preservative (E341)), corn flour, fresh garlic (garlic, rapeseed oil),
oregano.

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin), grated

Pan base

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491),
maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce
(tomatoes, salt, sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), pineapple (pineapple, water, sugar,
antioxidant (E300, E330)), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose,
lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic
acid bacteria), mushroom, cream cheese (skim milk, quark, water, cream, salt, stabilizers (E410, E412), preservative (E202), lactic
acid bacteria), vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), fresh garlic (garlic,
rapeseed oil), oregano.

GARLIC

BREAD

Classic base

Italian base

INGREDIENTS

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin), grated
cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), garlic oil (olive oil, garlic, rapeseed oil, salt
parsley), *crust oil (vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice
(palm oil, cheese powder (milk, salt, rennet, starter culture), dehydrated garlic (cont. sulphites), salt, modified corn starch,
parsley, garlic oil, color (E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children), preservative (E341)), corn flour, fresh garlic (garlic,
rapeseed oil).

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

r

Gluten

celery mustard

Egg

nuts

Sulphites

Pan base

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491),
maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), garlic oil (olive oail,
garlic, rapeseed oil, salt, parsley), vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)),
fresh garlic (garlic, rapeseed oil).

There is always a risk of cross-contamination of allergens.lergens are labelled in bold.
On our worktables we handle: Gluten, milk, soy, celery, mustard, eggs, hazelnuts, sulphites. 0 =Vegan
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HAWAIIAN

Classic base

Italian base

INGREDIENTS

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin),

grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce (tomatoes, salt,
sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), ham (pork, water, potato flour, dextrose, soy
protein, stabilizer (E451), yeast extract, antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), flavor, preservative (E250)), pineapple
(pineapple, water, sugar, antioxidant (E300, E330)), *crust oil (vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color
(E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm oil, cheese powder (milk, salt, rennet, starter culture), dehydrated
garlic (cont. sulphites), salt, modified corn starch, parsley, garlic oil, color (E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children),
preservative (E341)), corn flour.

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Gluten

11

Pan base

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza
sauce (tomatoes, salt, sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), ham (pork, water,
potato flour, dextrose, soy protein, stabilizer (E451), yeast extract, antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), flavor,
preservative (E250)), pineapple (pineapple, water, sugar, antioxidant (E300, E330)), vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy
lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)).

HVITLAUKUR.IS

Classic base

Italian base

INGREDIENTS

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin),
grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), garlic sauce (rapeseed oil,
milk, water, cream, skim milk, garlic, egg yolk, seasoning, salt, preservative (E260, E202, E211), rennet, sugar, binders
(E415, E412), lactic acid bacteria, lactose, yeast, vegetable oil, acid regulator (E296), celery, sulphites), pineapple
(pineapple, water, sugar, antioxidant (E300, E330)), cheddar cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, rennet, anti-caking agent
(E460ii), color (E160b)), bacon crumbs (pork belly, water, salt, dextrose, stabilizers (E451), antioxidant (E301), thickener
(E407, E410), preservative (E250)), dates (dates, rice flour), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont. mustard and
celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice extract, rapeseed
oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), *crust oil (vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin,
flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm oil, cheese powder (milk, salt, rennet, starter culture),
dehydrated garlic (cont. sulphites), salt, modified corn starch, parsley, garlic oil, color (E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and
attention in children), preservative (E341)), corn flour, oregano.

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Gluten

Pan base

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), garlic
sauce (rapeseed oil, milk, water, cream, skim milk, garlic, egg yolk, seasoning, salt, preservative (E260, E202, E211),
rennet, sugar, binders (E415, E412), lactic acid bacteria, lactose, yeast, vegetable oil, acid regulator (E296), celery,
sulphites), pineapple (pineapple, water, sugar, antioxidant (E300, E330)), cheddar cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, rennet,
anti-caking agent (E460ii), color (E160b)), bacon crumbs (pork belly, water, salt, dextrose, stabilizers (E451), antioxidant
(E301), thickener (E407, E410), preservative (E250)), dates (dates, rice flour), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont.
mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice
extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy
lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), oregano.

There is always a risk of cross-contamination of allergens.lergens are labelled in bold.
On our worktables we handle: Gluten, milk, soy, celery, mustard, eggs, hazelnuts, sulphites. 0 =Vegan
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KIOTVEISLA

INGREDIENTS

12

Classic base

Italian base

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin),
grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce (tomatoes, salt, sugar,
black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), ham (pork, water, potato flour, dextrose, soy protein,
stabilizer (E451), yeast extract, antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), flavor, preservative (E250)), minced beef (beef, beef
fat, water, fibers, soy protein, spice mix (paprika, chili, smoked paprika, black pepper, ginger, cumin, celery seeds, cayenne
pepper), salt, onion, yeast extract, tomatoes, flavor, garlic, oregano, smoke flavor), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont.
mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice extract,
rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), *crust oil (vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin,
flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm oil, cheese powder (milk, salt, rennet, starter culture),
dehydrated garlic (cont. sulphites), salt, modified corn starch, parsley, garlic oil, color (E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in
children), preservative (E341)), corn flour.

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Pan base

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce
(tomatoes, salt, sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), ham (pork, water, potato flour,
dextrose, soy protein, stabilizer (E451), yeast extract, antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), flavor, preservative (E250)),
minced beef (beef, beef fat, water, fibers, soy protein, spice mix (paprika, chili, smoked paprika, black pepper, ginger, cumin,
celery seeds, cayenne pepper), salt, onion, yeast extract, tomatoes, flavor, garlic, oregano, smoke flavor), pepperoni (pork, pork
fat, salt, spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300,
E392), spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt,
soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)).

MARGARITA

INGREDIENTS

celery mustard Egg nuts Sulphites

Classic base

Italian base

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin),
grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce (tomatoes, salt, sugar,
black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), *crust oil (vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin,
flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm oil, cheese powder (milk, salt, rennet, starter culture),
dehydrated garlic (cont. sulphites), salt, modified corn starch, parsley, garlic oil, color (E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in
children), preservative (E341)), corn flour.

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Pan base

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce
(tomatoes, salt, sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy
lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)).

There is always a risk of cross-contamination of allergens.lergens are labelled in bold.
On our worktables we handle: Gluten, milk, soy, celery, mustard, eggs, hazelnuts, sulphites. 0 =Vegan
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MEAT & CHEESE

INGREDIENTS

Milk

13

Classic base

Italian base

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin),

grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce (tomatoes, salt,
sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont.
mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice extract,
rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), bacon crumbs (pork belly, water, salt, dextrose,
stabilizers (E451), antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), preservative (E250)), cream cheese (skim milk, quark, water,
cream, salt, stabilizers (E410, E412), preservative (E202), lactic acid bacteria), pepper cheese (cheese, butter, black pepper,
emulsifying salts (E450, E452), preservative (E202), anti-caking agent (E460)), *crust oil (vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy
lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm oil, cheese powder (milk, salt, rennet, starter
culture), dehydrated garlic (cont. sulphites), salt, modified corn starch, parsley, garlic oil, color (E102 may have an adverse effect on activity
and attention in children), preservative (E341)), corn flour, black pepper.

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Pan base

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza
sauce (tomatoes, salt, sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), pepperoni (pork, pork fat,
salt, spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300,
E392), spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), bacon crumbs (pork belly,
water, salt, dextrose, stabilizers (E451), antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), preservative (E250)), cream cheese (skim
milk, quark, water, cream, salt, stabilizers (E410, E412), preservative (E202), lactic acid bacteria), pepper cheese (cheese,
butter, black pepper, emulsifying salts (E450, E452), preservative (E202), anti-caking agent (E460)), vegetable oil (soybean oil,
salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), black pepper.

PEPPERONIVEISLA

INGREDIENTS

Soy

celery | mustard

Egg

nuts

Sulphites

Classic base

Italian base

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin),
grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce (tomatoes, salt,
sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont.
mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice
extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), *crust oil (vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt,
soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm oil, cheese powder (milk, salt, rennet,
starter culture), dehydrated garlic (cont. sulphites), salt, modified corn starch, parsley, garlic oil, color (E102 may have an adverse
effect on activity and attention inchildren), preservative (E341)), corn flour.

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Pan base

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza
sauce (tomatoes, salt, sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), pepperoni (pork, pork
fat, salt, spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301,
E300, E392), spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), vegetable oil (soybean

oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)).

There is always a risk of cross-contamination of allergens.lergens are labelled in bold.
On our worktables we handle: Gluten, milk, soy, celery, mustard, eggs, hazelnuts, sulphites. 0 =Vegan
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PRINSESSAN

INGREDIENTS

Gluten

Soy

celery | mustard

14

Egg nuts Sulphites

Classic base

Italian base

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin),
grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce (tomatoes, salt,
sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), bacon crumbs (pork belly, water, salt, dextrose,
stabilizers (E451), antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), preservative (E250)), mushroom, pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt,
spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392),
spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), pepper cheese (cheese, butter, black
pepper, emulsifying salts (E450, E452), preservative (E202), anti-caking agent (E460)), red onion, *crust oil (vegetable oil
(soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm oil, cheese powder (milk,
salt, rennet, starter culture), dehydrated garlic (cont. sulphites), salt, modified corn starch, parsley, garlic oil, color (E102 may
have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children), preservative (E341)), fresh Chlll, corn flour.

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Pan base

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza
sauce (tomatoes, salt, sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), bacon crumbs (pork belly,
water, salt, dextrose, stabilizers (E451), antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), preservative (E250)), mushroom,
pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine,
antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria),
pepper cheese (cheese, butter, black pepper, emulsifying salts (E450, E452), preservative (E202), anti-caking agent (E460)),
red onion, vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), fresh chili.

SVEPPERONI

INGREDIENTS

Soy

celery mustard

Egg

nuts

Sulphites

Classic base

Italian base

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin),
grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce (tomatoes, salt,
sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont.
mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice extract,
rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), mushroom, *crust oil (vegetable oil (soybean oil,
salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm oil, cheese powder (milk, salt, rennet,
starter culture), dehydrated garlic (cont. sulphites), salt, modified corn starch, parsley, garlic oil, color (E102 may have an adverse effect
on activity and attention in chr’ldren), preservative (E341)), corn flour.

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Pan base

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza
sauce (tomatoes, salt, sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), pepperoni (pork, pork fat,
salt, spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300,
E392), spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), mushroom, vegetable oil
(soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)).

There is always a risk of cross-contamination of allergens.lergens are labelled in bold.
On our worktables we handle: Gluten, milk, soy, celery, mustard, eggs, hazelnuts, sulphites. 0 =Vegan
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Classic base

Italian base
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INGREDIEN

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin),
grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce (tomatoes, salt,
sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), ham (pork, water, potato flour, dextrose, soy X X X X X
protein, stabilizer (E451), yeast extract, antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), flavor, preservative (E250)), minced beef
(beef, beef fat, water, fibers, soy protein, spice mix (paprika, chili, smoked paprika, black pepper, ginger, cumin, celery seeds,
cayenne pepper), salt, onion, yeast extract, tomatoes, flavor, garlic, oregano, smoke flavor), bacon crumbs (pork belly, water,
salt, dextrose, stabilizers (E451), antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), preservative (E250)), pepper cheese (cheese,
butter, black pepper, emulsifying salts (E450, E452), preservative (E202), anti-caking agent (E460)), *crust oil (vegetable oil
(soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm oil, cheese powder (milk,
salt, rennet, starter culture), dehydrated garlic (cont. sulphites), salt, modified corn starch, parsley, garlic oil, color (E102 may have X X X X
an adverse effect on activity and attention in children), preservative (E341)), corn ﬂOUI’, black pepper.

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Pan base

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce
(tomatoes, salt, sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), ham (pork, water, potato flour,
dextrose, soy protein, stabilizer (E451), yeast extract, antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), flavor, preservative (E250)),
minced beef (beef, beef fat, water, fibers, soy protein, spice mix (paprika, chili, smoked paprika, black pepper, ginger, cumin, X X X X
celery seeds, cayenne pepper), salt, onion, yeast extract, tomatoes, flavor, garlic, oregano, smoke flavor), bacon crumbs (pork
belly, water, salt, dextrose, stabilizers (E451), antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), preservative (E250)), pepper cheese
(cheese, butter, black pepper, emulsifying salts (E450, E452), preservative (E202), anti-caking agent (E460)), vegetable oil
(soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), black pepper.

SWEET &
SPICY

Classic base

Italian base

|NGRED|ENTS celery mustard Egg nuts Sulphites

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin),
grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce (tomatoes, salt,
sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont. X X X X X
mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice extract,
rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), dates (dates, rice flour), cream cheese (skim milk,
quark, water, cream, salt, stabilizers (E410, E412), preservative (E202), lactic acid bacteria), red onion, *crust oil (vegetable oil
(soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm oil, cheese powder (milk,
salt, rennet, starter culture), dehydrated garlic (cont. sulphites), salt, modified corn starch, parsley, garlic oil, color (E102 may have X X X
an adverse effect on activity and attention in children), preservative (E341)), fresh Chlll, corn flour.

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Pan base

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce
(tomatoes, salt, sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt,
spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), X X X X
spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), dates (dates, rice flour), cream cheese
(skim milk, quark, water, cream, salt, stabilizers (E410, E412), preservative (E202), lactic acid bacteria), red onion, vegetable oil
(soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), fresh chili.

There is always a risk of cross-contamination of allergens.lergens are labelled in bold.
On our worktables we handle: Gluten, milk, soy, celery, mustard, eggs, hazelnuts, sulphites. 0 =Vegan Updated: Juli 2025



INGREDIENTS

Gluten

Milk

Soy

celery
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nuts

Sulphites

Classic base

Italian base

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin),
grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), BBQ sauce (tomato puree,
glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, vinegar, modified corn starch, salt, smoke flavor, herbs, spices, caramel powder, acidity regulator
(E330)), pulled pork (pork, salt, sugar, acid regulator (E500, E262), stabilizer (E331), preservative (E301), tomato puree, high
fructose corn syrup, vinegar, seasoning (cont. mustard, onion), smoke flavor, color (E150d)), ham (pork, water, potato flour,
dextrose, soy protein, stabilizer (E451), yeast extract, antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), flavor, preservative (E250)),
minced beef (beef, beef fat, water, fibers, soy protein, spice mix (paprika, chili, smoked paprika, black pepper, ginger, cumin,
celery seeds, cayenne pepper), salt, onion, yeast extract, tomatoes, flavor, garlic, oregano, smoke flavor), bacon crumbs (pork
belly, water, salt, dextrose, stabilizers (E451), antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), preservative (E250)), pepperoni (pork,
pork fat, salt, spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose, lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301,
E300, E392), spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic acid bacteria), *crust oil (vegetable oil
(soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm oil, cheese powder (milk,
salt, rennet, starter culture), dehydrated garlic (cont. sulphites), salt, modified corn starch, parsley, garlic oil, color (E102 may have
an adverse effect on activity and attention in children), preservative (E341)), corn flour.

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Pan base

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), BBQ sauce
(tomato puree, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, vinegar, modified corn starch, salt, smoke flavor, herbs, spices, caramel powder,
acidity regulator (E330)), pulled pork (pork, salt, sugar, acid regulator (E500, E262), stabilizer (E331), preservative (E301),
tomato puree, high fructose corn syrup, vinegar, seasoning (cont. mustard, onion), smoke flavor, color (E150d)), ham (pork,
water, potato flour, dextrose, soy protein, stabilizer (E451), yeast extract, antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410), flavor,
preservative (E250)), minced beef (beef, beef fat, water, fibers, soy protein, spice mix (paprika, chili, smoked paprika, black
pepper, ginger, cumin, celery seeds, cayenne pepper), salt, onion, yeast extract, tomatoes, flavor, garlic, oregano, smoke
flavor), bacon crumbs (pork belly, water, salt, dextrose, stabilizers (E451), antioxidant (E301), thickener (E407, E410),
preservative (E250)), pepperoni (pork, pork fat, salt, spices (cont. mustard and celery), acidity regulator (E575), dextrose,
lactose, Madeira wine, antioxidants (E301, E300, E392), spice extract, rapeseed oil, preservative (E250), acid (E270, E330), lactic
acid bacteria), vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)).

There is always a risk of cross-contamination of allergens.lergens are labelled in bold.
On our worktables we handle: Gluten, milk, soy, celery, mustard, eggs, hazelnuts, sulphites. 0 =Vegan
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VEGANFEAST

INGREDIENTS

Gluten

Milk

Egg

17

nuts

Sulphites

Classic base

Italian base 0

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin), vegan
cheese (water, coconut oil, modified starch, starch, salt, mozzarella flavor, olive extract, color (E160a), vitamin B12), pizza sauce
(tomatoes, salt, sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), vegan chicken (water, soy protein
concentrate, sunflower oil, natural flavor, salt, dextrose), mushroom, spinach, red onion, BBQ sauce (tomato puree, glucose-
fructose syrup, sugar, vinegar, modified corn starch, salt, smoke flavor, herbs, spices, caramel powder, acidity regulator (E330)),
*crust oil (vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice (palm oil,
cheese powder (milk, salt, rennet, starter culture), dehydrated garlic (cont. sulphites), salt, modified corn starch, parsley, garlic
Oil, color (5102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children), preservative (E341)), fresh Chlll, corn flour.

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Soy celery ‘ Mustard

Pan base o

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), vegan cheese (water, coconut oil, modified starch, starch, salt, mozzarella flavor, olive extract, color
(E160a), vitamin B12), pizza sauce (tomatoes, salt, sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)),
vegan chicken (water, soy protein concentrate, sunflower oil, natural flavor, salt, dextrose), mushroom, spinach, red onion,
BBQ sauce (tomato puree, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, vinegar, modified corn starch, salt, smoke flavor, herbs, spices,
caramel powder, acidity regulator (E330)), vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319,
E330)), fresh chili.

VEGENDARY

celery mustard

Egg

nuts

Sulphites

Classic base

Italian base

Base (wheat, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, salt, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481, E491), maltodextrin),

grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce (tomatoes, salt, sugar,
black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), pineapple (pineapple, water, sugar, antioxidant (E300,
E330)), cheddar cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, rennet, anti-caking agent (E460ii), color (E160b)), red onion, cream cheese (skim
milk, quark, water, cream, salt, stabilizers (E410, E412), preservative (E202), lactic acid bacteria), BBQ sauce (tomato puree,
glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, vinegar, modified corn starch, salt, smoke flavor, herbs, spices, caramel powder, acidity regulator
(E330)), *crust oil (vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)), cheese spice
(palm oil, cheese powder (milk, salt, rennet, starter culture), dehydrated garlic (cont. sulphites), salt, modified corn starch,
parsley, garlic oil, color (E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children), preservative (E341)), jalapeno (jalapeno, water, vinegar,
salt, acid regulator (E509), turmeric), corn flour, fresh garlic (garlic, rapeseed oil), chili flakes (chili pepper), black pepper.

*On a classic base, crust oil is added to the pizza, otherwise else is stated in the order.

Pan base

Base (wheat, water, flakes (palm oil, flavoring), rapeseed oil, sugar, yeast, flour treatment agent (E300), emulsifiers (E481,
E491), maltodextrin), grated cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, anti-caking agent (E460ii), rennet, acid regulator (E260)), pizza sauce
(tomatoes, salt, sugar, black pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (E330)), pineapple (pineapple, water, sugar,
antioxidant (E300, E330)), cheddar cheese (milk, skim milk, salt, rennet, anti-caking agent (E460ii), color (E160b)), red onion,
cream cheese (skim milk, quark, water, cream, salt, stabilizers (E410, E412), preservative (E202), lactic acid bacteria), BBQ
sauce (tomato puree, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, vinegar, modified corn starch, salt, smoke flavor, herbs, spices, caramel
powder, acidity regulator (E330)), vegetable oil (soybean oil, salt, soy lecithin, flavor, color (E160a), antioxidants (E319, E330)),
jalapeno (jalapeno, water, vinegar, salt, acid regulator (E509), turmeric), fresh garlic (garlic, rapeseed oil), chili flakes (chili
pepper), black pepper.

There is always a risk of cross-contamination of allergens.lergens are labelled in bold.
On our worktables we handle: Gluten, milk, soy, celery, mustard, eggs, hazelnuts, sulphites. 0 =Vegan
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